

On page 1, line 7, of the Joint Appropriations bill, after "endowment, " delete "held in trust and vested with the South Dakota Community Foundation "

On page 1, line 8, of the Joint Appropriations bill, after "administered " delete " by the South Dakota Freedom Scholarship Board established "

On page 1, line 14, of the Joint Appropriations bill, after "be " insert "irrevocably "

On page 1, line 16, of the Joint Appropriations bill, after "be " insert "vested and "

On page 2, line 23, of the Joint Appropriations bill, delete "The South Dakota Freedom Scholarship Board is hereby established" and insert "The agreement required in Section 9 of this Act shall provide for a governing board"

On page 2, line 31, of the Joint Appropriations bill, delete " earnings on" and insert " distributable income of"

On page 2, line 34, of the Joint Appropriations bill, after "shall " delete "annually "

On page 3, line 4, of the Joint Appropriations bill, delete "Eligible s" and insert S

On page 3, line 4, of the Joint Appropriations bill, after "student" insert "s considered"

On page 3, line 5, of the Joint Appropriations bill, delete "A student is eligible for a " and insert "The board may consider a student for a "

On page 3, line 9, of the Joint Appropriations bill, after "institution" insert " and the board described in § 13-55A-15"

On page 3, line 12, of the Joint Appropriations bill, delete " the" and insert " an"

On page 3, line 13, of the Joint Appropriations bill, delete " the" and insert " an"

On page 3, line 14, of the Joint Appropriations bill, after "note" insert " or other agreement"

On page 3, line 17, of the Joint Appropriations bill, after "the" delete " South Dakota Freedom Scholarship Board"

On page 3, line 18, of the Joint Appropriations bill, after "Board " insert "board "

On page 3, line 19, of the Joint Appropriations bill, delete " beyond the student's control" and insert ", as the board may determine,"

On page 3, line 19, of the Joint Appropriations bill, delete " the" and insert " a"

On page 3, line 24, of the Joint Appropriations bill, after "public" delete ", tribal,"

On page 3, line 24, of the Joint Appropriations bill, after "institution," insert " including any tribal college,"